the Americas market and Growth Markets became the Asia Pacific market. Prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform with the current period
presentation.

Accenture plc
Operating Income by Geographic Market
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
November 30, 2024 November 30, 2023

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin Increase

Americas (1) $ 1,377,234  16 % $ 1,292,981  16 % $ 84,253

EMEA 1,035,977  16 823,601  14 212,376

Asia Pacific (1) 535,266  21 448,305  19 86,961

Total Operating Income $ 2,948,477  16.7 % $ 2,564,887  15.8 % $ 383,590

(1) During the first quarter of fiscal 2025, our Latin America market unit moved from Growth Markets to North America. With this change, North America became
the Americas market and Growth Markets became the Asia Pacific market. Prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform with the current period
presentation.

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Operating Income, as Reported (GAAP) to Operating Income as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

November 30, 2024 November 30, 2023

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Operating
Margin
(GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)
Increase

(Non-GAAP)

Americas (2) $ 1,377,234  16 % $ 1,292,981 $ 50,055 $ 1,343,036  17 % $ 34,198

EMEA 1,035,977  16 823,601 70,804 894,405  15 141,572

Asia Pacific (2) 535,266  21 448,305 18,805 467,110  20 68,156

Total Operating Income $ 2,948,477  16.7 % $ 2,564,887 $ 139,664 $ 2,704,551  16.7 % $ 243,926

(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.
(2) During the first quarter of fiscal 2025, our Latin America market unit moved from Growth Markets to North America. With this change, North America became

the Americas market and Growth Markets became the Asia Pacific market. Prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform with the current period
presentation.

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Net Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Reported (GAAP), to Net Income and
Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
November 30, 2024 November 30, 2023

As Reported
(GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating Income $ 2,948,477 $ 2,564,887 $ 139,664 $ 2,704,551

Operating Margin  16.7 %  15.8 %  0.9 %  16.7 %

Income before income taxes 2,955,245 2,616,653 139,664 2,756,317

Income tax expense 639,055 606,672 33,978 640,650

Net Income $ 2,316,190 $ 2,009,981 $ 105,686 $ 2,115,667

Effective tax rate  21.6 %  23.2 %  24.3 %  23.2 %

Diluted earnings per share (2) $ 3.59 $ 3.10 $ 0.17 $ 3.27

(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.
(2) The impact of the business optimization costs on diluted earnings per share are presented net of related taxes. The income tax effect was negative $0.05

for the three months ended November 30, 2023. This includes both the current and deferred income tax impact and was calculated by using the relevant tax
rate of the country where the costs were recorded.

Accenture plc
Consolidated Balance Sheets
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

November 30, 2024 August 31, 2024
ASSETS (Unaudited)